

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BAKSA AT MUSHALPUR

## <u>R D E R</u> 0

Dated, Baksa, Mushalpur the 20th February, 2024.

In the interest of public service, on the basis of performance in the Viva-Voce test/Oral interview and on recommendation of the Selection Board, Sri Suren Kalita, S/O Lt. Banikanta Kalita of Vill. Motipur P.O. & P.S. Mushalpur Dist. Baksa, BTR (Assam), is hereby appointed as Peon for Officer in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Baksa, Mushalpur in the usual pay scale of Rs.12,000 -Rs.52,000) + Grade Pay Rs. 3,900/-(Pay Band-I) along with other allowances as admissible as per R.O.P. 2017 from the date of his joining.

The appointment of the above incumbent is made against the originally sanctioned post vide No.JDJ(E)-149/2005/11 dated 31st March,2007 issued by Dy. LR & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.

Further, Sri Suren Kalita is hereby directed to join in the office of the undersigned on or before 29-02-2024 from the date of issuance of this order subject to furnishing the medical fitness certificate to be issued by the competent authority.

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Accounts "2014-Admin. of Justice-105-Civil & Sessions Court - 01 Salary, Non Plan(Voted). Inform all concerned accordingly.

> Sd/- N.U. Ahmed District & Sessions Judge Baksa at Mushalpur

## Memo No.DJ/BAK/2024/751-758 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Date : 20/02/2024

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Ghy.
- 2. The Registrar(Vigilance/Admin) Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Ghy.
- 3. The Accountant General(A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Ghy.-29.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Baksa.
- 5. The Accountant of this office.
- K. The System Asstt. of this establishment. He is directed to upload this order in official website of Baksa District Judiciary.
  - 7. Sri Suren Kalita, S/O Lt. Banikanta Kalita of Vill. Motipur P.O. & P.S. Mushalpur Dist. Baksa, BTR(Assam).
  - 8. Office file.

District & Sessions Jud Baksa at Mushalpu Distnct & Sessions Judge Baksa Mushalpur

-